UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE NO. UKM/PHC/014/2020-21 DATED - 04/12/2021

Memo No. 6/527

Date: 04/02/2021

The Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality, Dist.

The Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality, Dist. Hooghly, West Bengal invites sealed tenders in two bid system from bonafide, reliable and resourceful contractors having experience in similar nature of work(s) as mentioned below.

Application, in duplicate, enclosing single photo copy of necessary credentials. Valid Pan issued by the I.T. Deptt., Govt. of India, Valid 15 digit Goods and Services Tax payer identification Number (GSTIN) under GST Act, 2017 and Trade License etc. "Tax invoice(s) needs to be issued by the supplier for raising claim under the contract showing separately the tax charged in accordance with the provisions of GST Act,2017". As instructed by Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No.4374/F(Y) Dt. 13-07-2017. For obtaining permission of issuing tender documents will have to be submitted to the Chairperson of this Municipality with due production of original certificates - Credentials/ documents relating to successful completion of similar nature of single work within last 3(three) years valuing at 1/3rd of the amount of tender under any Government / Semi Government Departments. Complete tender documents will be available for sale from the P.H.C. Department of this Municipality on payment of the cost of tender papers as mentioned below. However the Municipality preserves the right of rejecting any application without showing any cause thereof. Sealed tenders addressed to the Chairperson only. The left hand corner of the envelope containing the tender should be marked with the name for which it is tendered.

Name of work: Operations and preventing maintenances of the vehicles, Viz. Two nos. of Compactor Machine for undertaking daily operation in the terrain of Public Health & Sanitation.

The authority does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

All other terms and conditions may be seen from the detailed tender documents.

Cess will be charged as per Govt. Rule.

All the Tender documents should be filled up properly by the Contractor, failing which the Tender will be considered as Informal.

Earnest Money should be deposited through Bank Draft / Pay Order in favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality".

During the tender evaluation process, the "BID A" will be opened first. Those tenderer who have qualified the essential & other requirements will be identified and only their "BID B" i.e. financial bid will be opened. The "BID B" of those tenderer failing to meet the technical & other requirements of participating in the tender will not be opened and will be rejected.

(a) Last date of Purchase of Tender documents - 12/02/2021

between 10-30 a.m. to 2-30 p.m.

(b) Last date of dropping the Tender documents - 13 | 62 | 2021

before 1-00 p.m.

(c) Date of opening of Tender - 13/02/2021 after 2-00 p.m.

Chairperson
Board Of Administrators
Uttarpara – Kotrung Municipality

Chairperson
Board of Administrators
Uttarpara=Kotrung Municipality

Name of	Name of Works	Amount put to Tender	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Tender
Scheme	Having vast experiences with much better Know-how in operations and preventing maintenances of the mechanisms of the vehicles, Viz. Two Compactors Machine for undertaking daily operation in the terrain of Public Health & Sanitation in order to				
	uphold the services being rendered in to the Municipal Localities and accordingly time to time operational maintenances of the vehicles for keeping up their services in order. Final disposal of Nonbiodegradable solid waste from the Transfer Station biodegradable solid waste from the Makhla to the	00.00096	1920.00	700.00	2 years
	of the processing unit located at Marking Compactors to be provided by the Municipality in Compactors to be provided by the Municipality in		8		-
	at the Regional project site (Fuel, Lubricants, Vehicle, Maintenance and other Costs to be borne by the				

Chairperson
Board of Administrators

Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality
Chairperson
Board of Administrators

Board of Administrators Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality